YouGov Survey: Relationships You

Sample 1125 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 18 - 21, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Are you currently in a romantic or sexual relationship with someone?
YOS o e 59%

2. If you are in relationships with multiple people, please answer the questions that follow in regard to your
primary partner. Which best describes your relationship status?

/= T =T 37%
Living together, but not married ... ..o 9%
Not living together, but in a serious relationship ...........co i 7%
Ina casual relationship ... e 5%
L1 T= T 1/ o 0%
Notin a relationship . ... e 41%

3. What is the gender of your current relationship partner?
Among people in relationships

AN e 49%
oM s 49%
NON oD NNy o e 1%
Other 0%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 0%

4. How would you rate your relationship quality?
Among people in relationships

EXCel Nt 38%
NIy QOO0 i e 31%
LT o o 21%
= 6%
0T 2%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 1%

5. Would you say that you are...?

VBIY FOMANTIC ...t e 23%
Somewhat romantic ... ... 46%
NOE VErY rOMANTIC ...ttt ettt e e e 19%
Not at all romMaNtiC ..o 5%
N O SUNE o e 7%
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6. Would you say that your partner is...?
Among people in relationships

RV L= V8 (0] 4= 0 | (o 28%
Somewhat romMaNtiC ... 43%
NO VEry rOMaNtiC ...t e e e 21%
Not romantic at all ... e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 1%

7. Have you ever...?

Yes No Not sure
Gone on a date 88% 11% 1%
Been in love 88% 9% 4%
Had sex 87% 12% 1%
Been in a romantic relationship 86% 12% 2%
Been told by a romantic interest that they love you 83% 15% 2%
Told a romantic interest that you loved them 82% 17% 2%
Broken up with someone 77% 22% 1%
Been broken up with 74% 24% 2%
Had a crush on someone that wasn'’t reciprocated 70% 25% 5%
Been engaged 62% 36% 1%
Lived with a relationship partner 62% 36% 2%
Been married 61% 38% 1%
Been cheated on 53% 40% 8%
Had a one-night stand 52% 48% 1%
Been in a long-distance relationship 47% 52% 1%
Experienced love at first sight 43% 49% 8%
Had an on-again off-again relationship 42% 55% 3%
Gotten back together with an ex-partner 38% 61% 1%
Been in a friend-with-benefits relationship 38% 60% 2%
Used an online dating site or app 34% 65% 1%
Cheated on someone 33% 65% 2%
Been on a blind date 31% 67% 2%
Been divorced 28% 71% 0%
Dated more than one person at the same time 28% 71% 1%
Been in a love triangle 19% 77% 3%
Attended couples counseling 18% 81% 1%
Been in a polyamorous or open relationship 9% 89% 2%
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8. Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?

Yes No Not sure
Of a different gender 69% 29% 2%
5 or more years older or younger 54% 44% 2%
Much more or less educated 51% 43% 6%
A different religion 46% 45% 10%
Much more or less wealthy 42% 50% 8%
A different race or ethnicity 40% 58% 2%
Living in a different state or country 35% 64% 2%
12 or more inches taller or shorter 29% 67% 4%
Affiliated with a different political party 26% 50% 24%
Of the same gender 12% 87% 1%
9. Do you think human beings are monogamous by nature, or not?

Humans are monogamous by nature ........ ... 35%

Humans are not monogamous by nature ...t 27%

N Ot SUME .t e e 38%

B (TR 12 1= 6%
Yes, afamily member ... 4%
YES, A I ENA o e 19%
YeS, @n ACqUAINTANCE ...ttt ittt ettt et e et e e 16%
None of the @b0OVE . ... o 65%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 3%

11. Would you ever consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship?

D NI LY o e 4%
PrODablY . 10%
Probably MOt ... e 18%
Definitely MOt .. e 62%
N O SUNE e e 6%
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12. Which of the following are reasons why you would consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship?
Select all that apply.

Among people who say they would definitely or probably consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship

Desire to have different needs fulfilled ... i 58%
DESIrE fOr MOIE SEX .\ttt e e e e e 49%
Desire for More variety ... 48%
Desire for more emotional or intimate connections ............... ... 47%
Current partner's interest ... ... i 24%
Issues with current partner . ... 20%
Personal growth ..o 19%
Desire to challenge societal NOrMS ... ... o e 14%
O BT o 1%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 4%

13. Which of the following are reasons why you would consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship?

Select all that apply.

Among people who say they would definitely not or probably not consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship
Lack Of INTEIESt .ot e e 50%
Current partner’s lack of inferest ... ... .o 9%
Lack Of LM .o e 14%
Lack of emotional Capacity ..........o.ouiiiiii e 27%
Lack of available partners ... ... e 7%
JBaIOUSY o e 34%
Moral OPPOSILION ...t e e 50%
SoCial JUAGMENT . 12%
L0 1 =T 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 7%

14. On a scale where 0 is completely monogamous and 6 is completely non-monogamous, what would your ideal
relationship be?

0 - Completely MONOQAMOUS ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e et ieieaenens 61%
T e 7%
e e 3%
B e e e 5%
A e e 4%
D 2%
6 - Completely NON-MONOGaMOUS ...ttt e 7%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 10%
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15. On a scale where 0 is completely monogamous and 6 is completely non-monogamous, how would you
describe your current relationship?
Asked of people who are in a relationship

0 - Completely MONOGAMOUS . ..ottt et e 67%
T e e e e 5%
e e 2%
B e e e 6%
e 2%
D 1%
6 - Completely NON-MONOGAMOUS .. ...ttt ettt e e e ieeeeaanes 8%
N O SUNE e e 9%

16. Have you ever engaged in sexual activities with someone else, with the consent of your main romantic
partner?

XS, | AV . e 11%
NO, L have MOt ... 87%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ..o .o 3%

17. Have you ever engaged in sexual activities with someone else, without the consent of your main romantic
partner?

YES, | AV 25%
NO, | NaVE N0t o e 73%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 3%

18. How would you react if your partner wanted to engage in sexual activities with someone else?

[would not be OK With it .. ... o e 74%
Whether | am OK with it or not depends on the situation .........................ooal. 15%
Fwould be OK With it ... e 4%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

19. Do you think polyamory is morally acceptable or morally wrong?

Morally acceptable . ... 20%
MOrally WIONG e e 51%
N Ot SUIE e e 29%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.061, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.895.

1125
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

94 questions not reported.
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Currently in a Relationship
Are you currently in a romantic or sexual relationship with someone?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 57% 61% 53% 63% 62% 58% 59% 58% 67% *
No 41% 43% 39% 47% 37% 38% 42% 41% 42% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 59% 58% 50% 71% 60% 70% 49% 67% 75% 56% 59% 64% 54%
No 41% 42% 50% 29% 40% 30% 51% 33% 25% 44% 41% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (397) (415) (313) (469) (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424) (262)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens

2. What Kind of Relationship
If you are in relationships with multiple people, please answer the questions that follow in regard to your primary partner. Which best describes your

relationship status?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Married 37% 37% 38% 20% 36% 42% 50% 41% 25% 37% *
Living together, but not

married 9% 8% 10% 5% 14% 11% 3% % 11% 14% *
Not living together, but in

a serious relationship 7% 6% 9% 19% 4% 6% 1% % 9% 11% *
In a casual relationship 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 12% 5% *
Other type 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Not in a relationship 41% 43% 39% 47% 37% 38% 42% 41% 42% 33% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (510) (612) (217) (205) (406) (294) (759) (122) (158) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Married 37% 32% 29% 53% 39% 55% 24% 43% 61% 36% 34% 40% 3%
Living together, but not

married 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% % 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Not living together, but in

a serious relationship 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6%
In a casual relationship 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Other type 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not in a relationship 41% 42% 50% 29% 40% 30% 51% 33% 25% 44% 41% 36% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (397) (413) (312)  (469)  (411) (424) (348) (260) (208) (231) (422)  (261)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You

3. Partner Gender

What is the gender of your current relationship partner?

Among people in relationships

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Man 49% 10% 84% 59% 45% 51% 43% 50% * 61% *
Woman 49% 88% 15% 37% 54% 48% 57% 49% * 37% *
Non-binary 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% * 2% *
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% * 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (697) (317) (380) (128) (135) (262) (172) (469) (73) (110) (45)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Man 49% 55% 44% 50% 50% 47% 54% 45% 48% 46% 58% 46% 50%
Woman 49% 44% 55% 49% 49% 53% 44% 53% 52% 54% 39% 53% 49%
Non-binary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (697)  (234)  (238)  (225)  (284) (294) (207) (247) (203) (127) (141) (282)  (147)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You

4. Relationship Quality

How would you rate your relationship quality?

Among people in relationships

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Excellent 38% 43% 34% 38% 35% 40% 39% 41% * 28% *
Very good 31% 29% 34% 28% 35% 29% 34% 31% * 35% *
Good 21% 22% 20% 24% 18% 24% 16% 20% * 21% *

Fair 6% 3% 8% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% * 9% *
Poor 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 6% 3% * 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (696) (316) (380) (128) (135) (262) (171) (468) (73) (110) (45)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Excellent 38% 40% 32% 42% 44% 41% 36% 34% 48% 44% 41% 36% 36%
Very good 31% 28% 35% 31% 29% 37% 27% 34% 32% 32% 30% 29% 38%
Good 21% 20% 23% 20% 18% 16% 27% 23% 12% 17% 16% 25% 20%
Fair 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% % 3% 1% 9% 7% 3%
Poor 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (696) (234) (238) (224) (284) (293) (206) (247) (203) (127) (141) (281) (147)
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5. Self Romantic

Would you say that you are...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very romantic 23% 24% 23% 36% 21% 18% 22% 20% 33% 30% *
Somewhat romantic 46% 44% 48% 3% 45% 51% 47% 48% 36% 36% *

Not very romantic 19% 20% 19% 11% 22% 21% 22% 21% 16% 18% *

Not at all romantic 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% *

Not sure 7% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (508) (615) (218) (205) (406) (294) (759) (122) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very romantic 23% 22% 20% 28% 21% 25% 24% 27% 21% 18% 20% 26% 24%
Somewhat romantic 46% 46% 46% 46% 49% 48% 46% 43% 52% 51% 50% 44% 42%
Not very romantic 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 17% 22% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19%
Not at all romantic 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 10% 7% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (397) (414) (312)  (469)  (412) (424) (348) (259) (208) (230) (423)  (262)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Partner Romantic

Would you say that your partner is...?

Among people in relationships

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very romantic 28% 32% 24% 50% 31% 18% 19% 22% * 40% *
Somewhat romantic 43% 46% 40% 35% 37% 49% 46% 46% * 38% *

Not very romantic 21% 15% 26% 6% 23% 26% 23% 23% * 13% *

Not romantic at all 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% * 8% *

Not sure 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% * 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (696) (317) (379) (128) (135) (261) (172) (469) (72) (110) (45)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very romantic 28% 34% 20% 29% 29% 30% 30% 26% 27% 20% 29% 26% 34%
Somewhat romantic 43% 39% 43% 45% 48% 42% 42% 39% 47% 46% 42% 40% 46%
Not very romantic 21% 21% 21% 20% 17% 23% 21% 25% 18% 23% 17% 24% 17%
Not romantic at all 8% 6% 13% 5% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 3%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (696)  (234)  (237) (225)  (284)  (294) (207) (247) (202) (127) (141) (281)  (147)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Relationship Experiences (1) — Gone on a date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 88% 85% 90% 66% 84% 98% 99% 92% 81% 74% *
No 11% 14% 8% 31% 15% 2% 0% 7% 16% 24% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (508) (611) (217) (205) (403) (294) (758) (121) (157) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 88% 90% 83% 92% 94% 91% 90% 91% 93% 86% 90% 88% 87%
No 11% 9% 15% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (395)  (413)  (311)  (468)  (411) (422) (346) (259) (207) (231) (420)  (261)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in love
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 88% 84% 91% 74% 82% 95% 96% 90% 80% 82% *
No 9% 12% 5% 20% 14% 3% 1% 6% 19% 14% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (216) (205) (406) (295) (760) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 88% 85% 86% 92% 90% 93% 88% 89% 92% 86% 86% 89% 88%
No 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (413) (313) (469) (413) (423) (347) (260) (207) (231) (422) (262)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Relationship Experiences (1) — Had sex
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 87% 84% 89% 59% 86% 97% 99% 90% 79% 80% *
No 12% 15% 9% 3% 14% 3% 1% 10% 18% 17% *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (215) (205) (406) (296) (761) (119) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 87% 85% 83% 93% 92% 94% 90% 91% 88% 86% 87% 87% 86%
No 12% 13% 15% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (414) (312)  (469)  (414) (424) (347) (260) (208) (230) (422)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in a romantic relationship
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 86% 82% 89% 67% 81% 93% 97% 89% 75% 76% *
No 12% 16% 9% 28% 19% 5% 2% 9% 20% 22% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (205) (405) (295) (760) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 86% 85% 81% 91% 92% 92% 87% 86% 93% 84% 88% 85% 85%
No 12% 12% 16% 8% 7% 7% 12% 12% 5% 10% 10% 14% 12%
Not sure 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (413) (313) (469) (413) (423) (347) (260) (207) (230) (423) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been told by a romantic interest that they love you
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 80% 85% 68% 75% 91% 93% 86% 70% 78% *
No 15% 16% 14% 27% 22% 8% 6% 12% 26% 17% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (216) (204) (406) (295) (759) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 83% 82% 80% 86% 87% 88% 83% 83% 91% 84% 84% 80% 86%
No 15% 16% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 15% 15% 17% 11%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (396)  (412)  (313)  (469)  (413) (422) (347) (260) (207) (230) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Relationship Experiences (1) — Told a romantic interest that you loved them
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 82% 82% 81% 69% 80% 86% 89% 86% 69% 1% *
No 17% 15% 18% 29% 19% 12% 9% 12% 31% 27% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (508) (612) (216) (204) (405) (295) (758) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 82% 80% 79% 87% 83% 87% 83% 79% 89% 84% 82% 82% 81%
No 17% 18% 19% 11% 15% 11% 14% 20% 10% 13% 16% 17% 17%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (395)  (412) (313)  (468) (412 (423) (347) (258) (205) (231) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. Relationship Experiences (1) — Broken up with someone
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 2% 82% 55% 74% 87% 86% 79% 70% 70% *
No 22% 28% 17% 42% 26% 12% 13% 20% 26% 29% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (509) (614) (217) (205) (406) (295) (760) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 79% 71% 82% 80% 80% 77% 80% 85% 74% 74% 77% 83%
No 22% 20% 27% 18% 19% 20% 22% 19% 15% 23% 25% 23% 17%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (395)  (415)  (313)  (468) (414) (425) (347) (259) (208) (231) (423)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been broken up with
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 74% 2% 76% 56% 74% 82% 80% 78% 63% 60% *
No 24% 26% 23% 40% 25% 17% 19% 21% 32% 39% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (508) (615) (217) (204) (406) (296) (760) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 74% 73% 73% 7% 74% 76% 7% 75% 7% 73% 78% 2% 74%
No 24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 27% 23%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (396)  (415) (312)  (469)  (413) (425) (347) (260) (208) (230) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
71. Relationship Experiences (1) — Had a crush on someone that wasn’t reciprocated
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 70% 70% 70% 67% 66% 7% 67% 74% 55% 56% *
No 25% 27% 24% 28% 25% 21% 30% 23% 37% 37% *
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 2% 3% 3% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (217) (205) (406) (296) (761) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 70% 69% 71% 70% 72% 70% 70% 73% 73% 66% 76% 67% 73%
No 25% 26% 22% 28% 24% 27% 24% 26% 24% 28% 21% 30% 20%
Not sure 5% 4% % 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (396)  (415)  (313)  (469) (414) (425) (347) (260) (208) (231) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7J. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been engaged
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 54% 70% 22% 52% 79% 87% 67% 49% 48% *
No 36% 44% 29% 74% 46% 21% 13% 32% 48% 50% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (508) (614) (217) (205) (406) (294) (759) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 53% 57% 78% 62% 76% 63% 66% 67% 58% 62% 65% 60%
No 36% 46% 41% 21% 38% 22% 37% 32% 32% 39% 38% 33% 38%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (414) (312)  (469) (412 (424) (347) (259) (208) (230) (423)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7K. Relationship Experiences (1) — Lived with a relationship partner
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 57% 66% 35% 67% 76% 61% 64% 54% 62% *
No 36% 41% 31% 62% 31% 22% 38% 35% 41% 37% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (508) (614) (217) (205) (406) (294) (759) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 63% 59% 63% 69% 65% 64% 63% 67% 64% 54% 62% 67%
No 36% 36% 38% 35% 30% 33% 35% 34% 33% 32% 43% 37% 31%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (413) (313) (469) (412) (424) (347) (259) (207) (230) (423) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7L. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been married
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 53% 68% 20% 49% 76% 90% 67% 45% 47% *
No 38% 46% 30% 7% 51% 23% 10% 33% 50% 51% *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (509) (614) (217) (205) (406) (295) (760) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 53% 55% 75% 63% 7% 56% 66% 2% 57% 59% 65% 58%
No 38% 46% 43% 25% 37% 23% 43% 32% 28% 40% 41% 34% 41%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (396)  (414) (313)  (469)  (413) (424) (347) (260) (207) (231) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7M. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been cheated on
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 48% 57% 34% 50% 65% 56% 52% 65% 45% *
No 40% 43% 36% 59% 37% 31% 37% 41% 29% 44% *
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 7% 13% 5% 6% 7% 6% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (217) (205) (406) (296) (761) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 54% 54% 50% 53% 52% 59% 54% 47% 55% 53% 55% 48%
No 40% 37% 38% 45% 35% 43% 33% 40% 42% 36% 41% 39% 42%
Not sure 8% 9% 9% 5% 12% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (396)  (415)  (313)  (469) (414) (425) (347) (260) (208) (231) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7N. Relationship Experiences (1) — Had a one-night stand
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 54% 49% 29% 59% 59% 55% 52% 54% 45% *
No 48% 45% 50% 70% 40% 41% 44% 47% 46% 53% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (215) (205) (406) (296) (761) (119) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 54% 49% 53% 60% 50% 57% 55% 48% 51% 51% 52% 53%
No 48% 45% 50% 47% 38% 49% 42% 44% 51% 49% 48% 48% 46%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (414) (312)  (469)  (414) (424) (347) (260) (208) (230) (422)  (262)

20



YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
70. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in a long-distance relationship
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 46% 48% 38% 51% 50% 46% 46% 48% 43% *
No 52% 53% 51% 59% 48% 49% 53% 53% 48% 55% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (205) (404) (296) (761) (119) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 46% 47% 47% 48% 45% 49% 43% 52% 39% 41% 52% 49%
No 52% 52% 52% 52% 50% 54% 50% 57% 47% 58% 58% 47% 49%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (395)  (414) (313)  (468)  (414) (424) (346) (260) (208) (230) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7P. Relationship Experiences (1) — Experienced love at first sight
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 46% 40% 45% 38% 41% 50% 42% 39% 43% *
No 49% 45% 53% 48% 54% 50% 43% 50% 57% 49% *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (216) (205) (405) (296) (760) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 38% 41% 50% 39% 45% 47% 40% 42% 43% 44% 44% 40%
No 49% 55% 47% 45% 52% 48% 44% 54% 53% 49% 46% 50% 51%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 4% 10% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (413)  (313)  (468)  (414) (423) (347) (260) (208) (231) (422)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7Q. Relationship Experiences (1) — Had an on-again off-again relationship
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 39% 45% 38% 45% 44% 40% 38% 56% 44% *
No 55% 58% 52% 57% 53% 53% 59% 59% 41% 54% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (204) (406) (295) (760) (121) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 43% 44% 40% 42% 36% 50% 42% 36% 42% 39% 44% 42%
No 55% 55% 53% 58% 56% 62% 48% 57% 61% 51% 59% 54% 55%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (413) (313)  (468)  (413) (424) (347) (260) (207) (231) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7R. Relationship Experiences (1) — Gotten back together with an ex-partner
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 35% 42% 28% 42% 46% 33% 36% 40% 40% *
No 61% 65% 57% 69% 57% 54% 66% 64% 56% 58% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (217) (205) (406) (296) (761) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 39% 37% 40% 36% 38% 47% 35% 37% 39% 3% 40% 37%
No 61% 60% 61% 60% 63% 61% 52% 65% 63% 58% 63% 59% 62%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (396)  (415)  (313)  (469) (414) (425) (347) (260) (208) (231) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7S. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in a friend-with-benefits relationship
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 38% 3% 30% 49% 40% 28% 34% 49% 42% *
No 60% 59% 61% 67% 48% 58% 69% 64% 50% 56% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (205) (406) (294) (759) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 44% 34% 36% 45% 31% 45% 38% 34% 42% 39% 37% 35%
No 60% 53% 64% 63% 53% 67% 54% 59% 64% 55% 58% 62% 62%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (414) (312) (469) (412) (423) (347) (260) (207) (231) (422) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7T. Relationship Experiences (1) — Used an online dating site or app
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 35% 33% 41% 48% 30% 19% 31% 38% 41% *
No 65% 64% 66% 56% 52% 70% 80% 68% 58% 57% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (215) (205) (406) (295) (760) (119) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 39% 31% 33% 41% 30% 36% 36% 35% 40% 33% 30% 39%
No 65% 60% 68% 66% 59% 68% 64% 63% 63% 57% 67% 69% 60%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (396)  (412)  (313)  (469) (412 (423) (346) (260) (207) (231) (422)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7U. Relationship Experiences (1) — Cheated on someone
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 33% 33% 22% 34% 39% 35% 31% 46% 33% *
No 65% 64% 65% 2% 64% 61% 64% 67% 51% 62% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (217) (204) (406) (294) (758) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 35% 32% 33% 35% 30% 38% 37% 28% 35% 25% 38% 32%
No 65% 63% 65% 65% 63% 67% 61% 62% 70% 61% 71% 61% 67%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (395)  (414) (312)  (468) (412 (423) (347) (259) (206) (231) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7V. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been on a blind date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 31% 32% 12% 32% 32% 47% 31% 34% 26% *
No 67% 68% 66% 83% 67% 66% 52% 67% 62% 2% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (506) (612) (216) (203) (405) (294) (757) (120) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 35% 23% 37% 35% 35% 32% 37% 26% 28% 33% 32% 31%
No 67% 64% 74% 61% 62% 63% 67% 62% 71% 67% 66% 67% 68%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (395)  (412)  (311)  (468) (412 (423) (347) (258) (208) (229) (419)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7W. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been divorced
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 26% 31% 2% 17% 39% 50% 32% 19% 22% *
No 71% 74% 69% 97% 82% 61% 50% 67% 81% % *
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (204) (406) (295) (760) (121) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 24% 28% 34% 29% 33% 32% 30% 25% 24% 26% 31% 29%
No 71% 76% 72% 66% 70% 67% 68% 69% 74% 75% 74% 68% 70%
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (413) (313)  (468)  (413) (424) (347) (260) (207) (231) (422)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7X. Relationship Experiences (1) — Dated more than one person at the same time
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 29% 28% 17% 20% 35% 39% 27% 39% 25% *
No 71% 70% 2% 82% 79% 64% 60% 72% 60% 73% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (205) (405) (295) (760) (121) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 28% 29% 29% 27% 32% 28% 31% 28% 30% 36% 22% 28% 30%
No 71% 70% 70% 73% 67% 71% 68% 71% 68% 63% 7% 71% 69%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (414) (312)  (469) (412) (423) (347) (260) (207) (231) (423)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
7Y. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in a love triangle
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 19% 19% 22% 26% 17% 13% 16% 30% 16% *
No 7% 7% 78% 73% 70% 80% 85% 82% 61% 78% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (508) (615) (217) (204) (406) (296) (760) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 22% 19% 16% 22% 14% 20% 22% 20% 23% 14% 20% 20%
No % 75% 76% 81% 75% 83% 75% 76% 7% 73% 84% 7% 75%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (396) (415) (312) (469) (413) (425) (347) (260) (208) (230) (423) (262)
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7Z. Relationship Experiences (1) — Attended couples counseling
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 18% 19% 10% 13% 23% 25% 19% 16% 15% *
No 81% 81% 80% 88% 86% 7% 74% 80% 82% 85% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (217) (205) (405) (295) (759) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 15% 17% 23% 19% 24% 14% 18% 28% 18% 13% 22% 18%
No 81% 84% 82% 76% 80% 74% 85% 82% 72% 79% 85% 78% 82%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (396)  (414) (312)  (468)  (413) (423) (347) (260) (208) (231) (422)  (261)
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7AA. Relationship Experiences (1) — Been in a polyamorous or open relationship
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 12% 6% 7% 15% 9% 5% 8% 8% 11% *
No 89% 86% 91% 91% 82% 90% 93% 90% 85% 86% *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (217) (205) (406) (296) (761) (121) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11%
No 89% 90% 88% 89% 88% 89% 89% 88% 90% 88% 91% 89% 87%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (396)  (415)  (313)  (469) (414) (425) (347) (260) (208) (231) (423)  (262)
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8A. Relationship Differences — Of a different gender
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 68% 71% 65% 64% 1% 78% 2% 62% 62% *
No 29% 31% 27% 34% 34% 28% 21% 27% 33% 36% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (503) (603) (217) (202) (400) (287) (747) (119) (157) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 68% 68% 2% 71% 74% 66% 69% 82% 73% 74% 65% 71%
No 29% 30% 29% 28% 28% 25% 32% 29% 17% 25% 25% 33% 29%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (390) (408) (308) (463) (405) (418) (341) (257) (206) (229) (413) (258)
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8B. Relationship Differences — 5 or more years older or younger
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 54% 54% 23% 55% 69% 62% 55% 52% 47% *
No 44% 44% 44% 76% 39% 30% 37% 44% 41% 50% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (503) (602) (216) (204) (397) (288) (749) (119) (156) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 58% 52% 53% 60% 54% 58% 55% 53% 48% 51% 56% 57%
No 44% 40% 45% 46% 38% 45% 40% 42% 47% 51% 47% 41% 40%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (391) (407) (307) (464) (405) (417) (340) (258) (204) (229) (412) (260)
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8C. Relationship Differences — Much more or less educated
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 49% 52% 31% 51% 57% 60% 50% 55% 48% *
No 43% 44% 42% 65% 38% 38% 36% 44% 36% 47% *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 4% 11% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (506) (604) (217) (202) (402) (289) (751) (120) (157) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 52% 50% 50% 56% 52% 54% 50% 50% 46% 52% 52% 51%
No 43% 44% 43% 42% 40% 42% 37% 46% 47% 49% 43% 41% 43%
Not sure 6% 4% % 8% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (389) (411) (310) (462) (408) (422) (340) (257) (206) (229) (417) (258)
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8D. Relationship Differences — A different religion
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 40% 51% 32% 42% 49% 58% 47% 35% 46% *
No 45% 48% 41% 63% 48% 39% 32% 44% 53% 47% *
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 5% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (503) (608) (217) (202) (402) (290) (750) (120) (159) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 49% 48% 40% 53% 47% 45% 46% 53% 48% 52% 42% 44%
No 45% 44% 40% 51% 38% 45% 45% 44% 40% 46% 38% 48% 45%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% % 6% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111) (393) (409) (309) (465) (407) (422) (342) (255) (205) (231) (417) (258)
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8E. Relationship Differences — Much more or less wealthy
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 40% 44% 34% 43% 43% 47% 40% 53% 41% *
No 50% 51% 49% 56% 48% 51% 45% 53% 36% 46% *
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (503) (602) (217) (200) (399) (289) (748) (119) (156) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 42% 41% 43% 44% 46% 40% 41% 49% 38% 3% 47% 40%
No 50% 50% 48% 53% 47% 48% 50% 52% 45% 58% 55% 44% 51%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (390) (407) (308) (461) (407) (417) (342) (255) (205) (227) (415) (258)
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8F. Relationship Differences — A different race or ethnicity
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 41% 39% 44% 45% 40% 32% 31% 46% 60% *
No 58% 56% 60% 54% 53% 59% 66% 67% 49% 39% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (504) (602) (217) (203) (397) (289) (747) (119) (158) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 45% 45% 31% 41% 32% 43% 36% 44% 37% 35% 39% 51%
No 58% 55% 53% 67% 58% 67% 55% 62% 55% 63% 64% 59% 47%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (390) (408) (308) (463) (404) (417) (343) (255) (205) (228) (414) (259)
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8G. Relationship Differences — Living in a different state or country
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 35% 34% 32% 28% 37% 40% 34% 28% 36% *
No 64% 63% 65% 65% 68% 63% 60% 65% 67% 61% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 3% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (503) (604) (217) (201) (401) (288) (748) (120) (157) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 34% 34% 36% 34% 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 35% 35% 36%
No 64% 65% 64% 63% 64% 64% 61% 67% 64% 69% 65% 63% 62%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (390) (409) (308) (462) (406) (418) (342) (256) (204) (227) (418) (258)
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8H. Relationship Differences — 12 or more inches taller or shorter
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 23% 35% 30% 32% 28% 26% 24% 48% 28% *
No 67% 2% 62% 65% 60% 70% 71% 73% 45% 65% *
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 3% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (505) (606) (217) (203) (400) (291) (753) (119) (156) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 31% 31% 25% 31% 25% 29% 28% 30% 28% 25% 32% 28%
No 67% 67% 64% 69% 66% 70% 66% 69% 67% 68% 71% 63% 69%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (392) (408) (311) (464) (409) (421) (343) (256) (204) (229) (418) (260)

41



YouGov Survey: Relationships
April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
8l. Relationship Differences — Affiliated with a different political party
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 29% 23% 18% 26% 29% 29% 27% 20% 29% *
No 50% 47% 52% 59% 52% 41% 50% 46% 54% 59% *
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 23% 22% 29% 21% 26% 27% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (217) (203) (402) (291) (751) (121) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 26% 25% 27% 29% 34% 23% 29% 32% 25% 27% 24% 29%
No 50% 52% 46% 52% 50% 47% 47% 52% 49% 43% 45% 54% 51%
Not sure 24% 21% 29% 21% 21% 19% 29% 19% 19% 32% 28% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,113) (394) (411) (308) (466) (406) (422) (345) (256) (205) (229) (419) (260)
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8J. Relationship Differences — Of the same gender
Have you ever been in a serious romantic relationship with someone who, compared to you, was...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 6% 11% 8% 18% *
No 87% 86% 88% 85% 82% 88% 93% 88% 88% 81% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (504) (606) (217) (202) (400) (291) (749) (120) (159) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 14% 14% 8% 16% 9% 17% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14%
No 87% 84% 84% 92% 83% 91% 81% 90% 91% 86% 86% 89% 84%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (392) (410) (308) (464) (406) (420) (343) (256) (206) (229) (415) (260)
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9. Are Humans Naturally Monogamous
Do you think human beings are monogamous by nature, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Humans are

monogamous by

nature 35% 33% 37% 34% 33% 36% 38% 37% 26% 36% *
Humans are not

monogamous by

nature 27% 32% 23% 29% 22% 27% 31% 25% 39% 26% *
Not sure 38% 34% 40% 37% 45% 37% 31% 38% 35% 38% s
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (510) (613) (217) (205) (405) (296) (760) (121) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Humans are

monogamous by

nature 35% 32% 29% 46% 30% 42% 33% 39% 39% 34% 39% 35% 33%
Humans are not

monogamous by

nature 27% 33% 24% 25% 34% 27% 27% 28% 34% 34% 20% 27% 31%
Not sure 38% 35% 47% 29% 36% 31% 40% 34% 28% 32% 41% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (396) (415) (312) (469) (413) (424) (348) (259) (207) (231) (423) (262)
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10. Know Someone in a Polyamorous or Open Relationship

Do you know anyone who is or has been in a polyamorous or open relationship? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, me 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% *

Yes, a family member 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% *

Yes, a friend 19% 24% 14% 21% 24% 20% 11% 19% 20% 17% *

Yes, an acquaintance 16% 19% 12% 12% 17% 19% 13% 17% 8% 11% *
None of the above 65% 57% 72% 63% 62% 62% 73% 65% 70% 62% *
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, me 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% % 4% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Yes, a family member 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Yes, a friend 19% 23% 21% 12% 24% 14% 19% 23% 18% 18% 20% 15% 26%
Yes, an acquaintance 16% 19% 17% 11% 20% 15% 13% 18% 20% 14% 16% 13% 22%
None of the above 65% 59% 63% 73% 56% 69% 67% 62% 64% 66% 67% 68% 56%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (397)  (415) (313)  (469)  (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424)  (262)
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11. Consideration of Open or Polyamorous Relationship

Would you ever consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% *
Probably 10% 14% % 9% 14% % 11% 10% 11% 8% *
Probably not 18% 22% 14% 20% 14% 18% 21% 20% 9% 14% *
Definitely not 62% 50% 73% 56% 58% 67% 65% 62% 67% 62% *

Not sure 6% 8% 4% 10% 9% 4% 3% 4% 8% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (510) (614) (218) (205) (406) (295) (760) (122) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Definitely 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Probably 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 9%
Probably not 18% 24% 19% 11% 24% 13% 20% 16% 18% 19% 24% 14% 17%
Definitely not 62% 56% 58% 72% 56% 2% 58% 67% 64% 55% 53% 67% 66%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 14% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124) (396) (415) (313) (468) (414) (425) (348) (259) (208) (231) (424) (261)
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12. Reasons for Considering an Open or Polyamorous Relationship
Which of the following are reasons why you would consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship? Select all that apply.
Among people who say they would definitely or probably consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Desire to have different

needs fulfilled 58% 60% * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more sex 49% 64% * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more variety 48% 57% * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more emotional

or intimate connections 47% 49% * * * * * * * * *
Current partner’s interest 24% 24% * * * * * * * * *
Issues with current

partner 20% 13% * * * * * * * * *
Personal growth 19% 18% * * * * * * * * *
Desire to challenge

societal norms 14% 15% * * * * * * * * *
Other 1% 1% * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% 1% * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (152) (101) (51) (32) (44) (46) (30) (96) (19) (25) (12)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Desire to have different

needs fulfilled 58% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more sex 49% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more variety 48% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Desire for more emotional

or intimate connections 47% * * * * * * * * * * * *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Current partner’s interest 24% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Issues with current

partner 20% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Personal growth 19% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Desire to challenge

societal norms 14% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (152) (63) (59) (30) (74) (40) (57) (53) (33) (25) (34) (58) (35)
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13. Reasons for Not Considering an Open or Polyamorous Relationship
Which of the following are reasons why you would consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship? Select all that apply.
Among people who say they would definitely not or probably not consider being in an open or polyamorous relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Lack of interest 50% 47% 53% 48% 44% 51% 57% 52% * 42% *
Current partner’s lack of

interest 9% 12% 6% 10% 13% 6% 8% 8% * 12% *
Lack of time 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% * 10% *
Lack of emotional

capacity 27% 24% 30% 35% 32% 20% 28% 27% * 28% *
Lack of available partners 7% 10% 5% 6% 5% % 10% % * 11% *
Jealousy 34% 31% 36% 41% 43% 28% 28% 33% * 36% *
Moral opposition 50% 53% 49% 49% 39% 54% 56% 53% * 43% *
Social judgment 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 8% 16% 12% * 14% *
Other 9% 7% 11% 13% 6% 10% 8% 8% * 7% *
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 4% * 17% *
Unweighted N (911) (372) (539) (172) (143) (342) (254) (632) (95) (119) (65)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Lack of interest 50% 53% 50% 48% 56% 51% 48% 48% 53% 56% 52% 49% 47%
Current partner’s lack of

interest 9% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 6% 9% 16% 10% 11% 8% 7%
Lack of time 14% 16% 15% 11% 17% 9% 8% 17% 18% 13% 12% 13% 17%
Lack of emotional

capacity 27% 35% 26% 21% 35% 23% 21% 33% 30% 27% 30% 27% 26%
Lack of available partners 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Jealousy 34% 33% 35% 33% 34% 29% 32% 42% 27% 34% 34% 33% 34%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Moral opposition 50% 37% 50% 63% 39% 65% 44% 53% 61% 59% 49% 47% 52%
Social judgment 12% 7% 13% 15% 11% 14% 8% 15% 14% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Other 9% 5% 13% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 11%
Not sure 7% % 9% 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 2% 8% 9% 6%
Unweighted N (911)  (310) (327) (274) (372)  (360) (338) (282) (215) (167) (182) (342)  (220)
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14. Prefer Monogamy or Non-Monogamy
On a scale where 0 is completely monogamous and 6 is completely non-monogamous, what would your ideal relationship be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 - Completely

monogamous 61% 53% 69% 51% 52% 67% 72% 66% 60% 46% *
1 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 3% 7% *
2 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% *
3 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 4% 1% 12% *
4 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 1% *
5 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% *
6 - Completely

non-monogamous 7% 6% % 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% *
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 15% 14% 9% 5% 9% 13% 19% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (508) (614) (216) (205) (405) (296) (759) (121) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

0 - Completely

monogamous 61% 53% 59% 72% 56% 71% 54% 67% 67% 59% 62% 63% 59%
1 7% 10% % 4% 11% 4% 6% % % 2% 7% 7% 9%
2 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5%
3 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% % 7% 4% 5%
4 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3%
5 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
6 - Completely

non-monogamous 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Not sure 11% 14% 6% % 8% 14% 6% 6% 14% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (396) (415)  (311)  (469)  (412) (424) (346) (260) (208) (231) (422)  (261)
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15. Describe Current Relationship
On a scale where 0 is completely monogamous and 6 is completely non-monogamous, how would you describe your current relationship?
Asked of people who are in a relationship
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 - Completely

monogamous 67% 64% 70% 53% 58% 73% 81% 2% * 56% *
1 5% 4% 6% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5% * 2% *
2 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% *
3 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 3% 4% 4% * 11% *
4 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% * 2% *
5 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% * 2% *
6 - Completely

non-monogamous 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 3% 7% * 6% *
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 17% 11% 6% 4% ™% * 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (697) (317) (380) (128) (135) (262) (172) (469) (73) (110) (45)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

0 - Completely

monogamous 67% 65% 60% 75% 69% 77% 56% 71% 74% 64% 74% 64% 70%
1 5% % 6% 3% % 2% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4%
2 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
3 6% % 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% % 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
4 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
6 - Completely

non-monogamous 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not sure 9% 8% 15% 4% 6% 6% 16% 4% 4% 10% 5% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 98% 100% 100% 99% 102% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (697)  (234)  (238)  (225)  (284) (294) (207) (247) (203) (127) (141) (282)  (147)
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16. Activities with Partner’s Consent
Have you ever engaged in sexual activities with someone else, with the consent of your main romantic partner?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 14% 7% 11% 6% 13% *
No, | have not 87% 86% 87% 84% 86% 86% 91% 88% 85% 80% *
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 0% 2% 1% 9% 6% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (507) (615) (216) (205) (405) (296) (760) (121) (158) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 11% 15% 6% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13%
No, I have not 87% 87% 86% 87% 86% 88% 81% 93% 87% 87% 88% 88% 84%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (414) (312) (469) (413) (425) (346) (260) (208) (230) (423) (261)
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17. Activities Without Partner’s Consent
Have you ever engaged in sexual activities with someone else, without the consent of your main romantic partner?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have 25% 29% 21% 12% 23% 29% 33% 23% 36% 23% *
No, | have not 73% 70% 75% 83% 75% 71% 64% 76% 60% 2% *
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (507) (614) (216) (204) (406) (295) (760) (121) (157) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 22% 31% 25% 21% 21% 24% 29% 20%
No, I have not 73% 71% 72% 75% 71% 76% 67% 73% 77% 74% 74% 68% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (395) (414) (312) (467) (413) (425) (346) (258) (208) (230) (421) (262)
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18. Reaction to Partner
How would you react if your partner wanted to engage in sexual activities with someone else?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| would not be OK with it 74% 68% 81% 76% 66% 78% 76% 7% 76% 66% *
Whether | am OK with it

or not depends on the

situation 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 12% 16% 15% 5% 15% *
| would be OK with it 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 10% *
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 13% 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (217) (205) (4086) (296) (761) (121) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| would not be OK with it 74% 68% 72% 83% 68% 82% 70% 79% 7% 80% 70% 79% 66%
Whether | am OK with it

or not depends on the

situation 15% 19% 18% 9% 20% 9% 19% 11% 16% 11% 20% 11% 20%
| would be OK with it 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (396) (415) (313) (469) (414) (425) (347) (260) (208) (231) (423) (262)
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19. Morality of Polyamory
Do you think polyamory is morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 20% 24% 17% 22% 27% 17% 17% 23% 14% 13% *
Morally wrong 51% 45% 56% 51% 47% 55% 49% 51% 53% 51% *
Not sure 29% 30% 27% 27% 26% 28% 34% 26% 33% 35% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (508) (614) (216) (204) (406) (296) (760) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Morally acceptable 20% 29% 19% 13% 29% 9% 18% 24% 22% 20% 20% 17% 27%
Morally wrong 51% 41% 45% 66% 40% 68% 49% 50% 59% 56% 44% 55% 46%
Not sure 29% 30% 35% 20% 31% 23% 32% 26% 19% 23% 36% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (395)  (414) (313)  (469)  (413) (424) (347) (259) (208) (231) (421)  (262)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.061, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.895.

1125
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

94 questions not reported.

You
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